

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 219 of 2023**

Hakiman

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –  
State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

13.03.2023

Heard Mr. Th. Arjun, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Mr. A. Vashum, learned Government Advocate entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No. 1 to 4 and Mr. I. Somorjit, learned counsel entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 5, hence, no formal notice is called for.

List this case again on 18.04.2023.

**JUDGE**

*Lhaineichong*