

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 219 of 2023

Hakiman

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

30-08-2023

Ms. N. Priyadarshini, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondents No. 1, 2 and 3. At the same time, Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned senior panel counsel appearing for the respondents No. 4 and 5 also seeks three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 21-09-2023. In the meantime, parties are directed to exchange their affidavits.

JUDGE

Devananda