

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL  
WP (C) No. 219 of 2023**

Hakiman

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**21.09.2023**

Ms. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate, submits that the State has already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for the petitioner.

List the matter on 20.10.2023.

**JUDGE**

*Sandeep*