

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.219 of 2023

Hakiman

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

05.02.2024.

- [1] On joint request, list these cases on 07.03.2024.
[2] Earlier interim order, if any, is extended till then.

JUDGE

John Kom