

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 219 of 2023

Hakiman

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

21.03.2024

[1] Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned G.A. for the State respondent, submits that respondent No. 4 will adopt the counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos. 1 & 3.

[2] Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG, submits that he has already filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 5.

[3] Mr. Jameson, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for 2 (two) weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[4] List on 06.05.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring