

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 219 of 2023

Hakiman.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

17-12-2024

Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel for respondent No. 5, submits that learned counsel for the petitioner has requested his inability to appear before this Court today and requests for adjournment.

In the circumstance, list this case on 04-02-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria