

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 219 of 2023

Hakiman

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

30.04.2025

Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 5 submitted that it has been requested by Mr. K. Modhusudon, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner for adjourning this case for 2(two) weeks'.

In view of the submission made above, list this case again on 28.05.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy