

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 219 of 2023

Hakiman

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

23.07.2025

Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 5 submitted that Mr. K. Modhusudon, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner had made a request to him for adjournment of hearing of this case on the ground of personal difficulty. The learned counsel accordingly prays for taking up this matter after 1(one) week.

As prayed for, list this case again on 19.08.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy